FORM PTO- 15 ^{, 95} (Rev. 6-93)	08-25-1998		VER SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE	
			_Y	raten	t and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥					▼	
To the Honorable Commission	100799376		rd the attached origin	al documents or c	opy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies):	50	2. Nam	ne and address of re	eceiving party(ie	s)	
Thomas C. Miller, Jr. Yaoping Tan	AUG 1 2 1998 (2)	Nam	ne: NCR	Corporation	1	
Thomas J. Obringer	TO DADOMARKS	Inter	rnal Address: Law	Department		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attace	ched? G Ves No		Inte	ellectual Pr	operty, ECD-2	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
XI Assignment	Assignment		Street Address: 101 West Schantz Avenue			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
☐ Other	City:	Dayt	on State: OH	ZIP : <u>45479</u> –00		
Execution Date: Aug 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):	<u> </u>		Docket	No. 7854	
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application	n the ever	cution date of the a	anlication is: A11	e 4. 1998	
	iner with a new applicatio	_		opilication is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)				
09/107,139; filed Jun	30, 1998					
	Additional numbers at	ı ttached? □ \	∕es ⊠i No			
1998 BALEXING 00000030 140225 09107139	\					
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n oprrespondence ailed:	6. Tota	al number of applica	tions and patents	involved: 1	
Name: Charlene Stuk	Name: Charlene Stukenborg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: Law Department			Enclosed			
Intellectual Property, ECD-2		_				
		80	Authorized to be ch	narged to deposi	t account	
Street Address: 101 West Scha	ntz Avenue	8. Dep	posit account numb	er:		
		14-	-0225			
City: Dayton State:	<u>он</u> zip : <u>45479-</u> 000		ach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by	deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	CE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is tri	ue and correct and	any attached col	py is a true copy of	
the original document.		7		, andorrou ou	-, 10 a a a o oop, or	
Charlene Stukenborg	1 redo-	1	217	A	gust 7.1998	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, **Thomas C. Miller, Jr.** of Kettering, Ohio; **Yaoping Tan** of Miamisburg, Ohio; and **Thomas J. Obringer**, of Vandalia, Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **THERMAL TRANSFER RIBBONS WITH LARGE SIZE WAX OR RESIN PARTICLES**, Docket No. **7854**, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 8/4/98, and 8/4/98, respectively; and

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon. and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Corporation, of Maryland, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said NCR Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to us

PATENT REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0964

said invention, and testify in respecting any proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NCR Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Signed at Manisburg, this 44 day of Cugurt,

Thomas C. Miller, Jr. 1998.

STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>)) ss:

On this 44 day of 4personally appeared Thomas C. Miller, Jr., to me personally known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing thereof as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

FROMARD B. MORELAND Plotony Police - Stew of Olive My Country - Albert - 13 Louis 2001